

Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011 (Amendment No 1)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning and Infrastructure, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

BRETT WHITWORTH As delegate for the Minister for Planning and Infrastructure

Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011 (Amendment No 1)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011 (Amendment No 1).

2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to the land to which Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011 applies.

4 Maps

Each map adopted by *Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011* that is specified in Column 1 of the following table is declared by this Plan to be amended or replaced, as the case requires, by the map specified opposite in Column 2 of the table as approved by the Minister on the making of this Plan:

Column 1	Column 2
Name of map being amended or replaced	Name of amending or replacement map
Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011	Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011
Heritage Map	Heritage Map
(2000_COM_HER_001A_020_20110105)	(2000_COM_HER_001A_020_20131220)
Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011	Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011
Heritage Map	Heritage Map
(2000_COM_HER_001B_020_20110105)	(2000_COM_HER_001B_020_20131220)

Schedule 1 Amendment of Coolamon Local Environmental Plan 2011

[1] Schedule 5 Environmental heritage

Omit "Gainmain" from Part 1 wherever occurring. Insert instead "Ganmain".

[2] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l4

Omit "DP 6758028". Insert instead "Section 6, DP 758028".

[3] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l12

Omit "Lots 4, 9 and 7". Insert instead "Lots 4–9, Section 7".

[4] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I23

Omit "Lots 2 and 4". Insert instead "Lot 2, Section 4".

[5] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I24

Insert ", Section 3" after "Lots 1–3".

[6] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I26

Omit "Lots 8, 9 and 11". Insert instead "Lots 8 and 9, Section 11".

[7] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I28

Omit ", 10, 14 and 20". Insert instead "and 10–14, Section 20".

[8] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I31

Omit "and 12, DP 758428; Lots 192 and 194, DP 820588".

Insert instead ", Section 12, DP 758428; Lot 192, DP 820588; Lot 194, DP 820589".

[9] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I32

Omit "Lot 60, DP 5363; Lot 1, DP 6702". Insert instead "Lots 61 and 62, DP 1111377".

[10] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l33

Omit "Lots 18 and 20". Insert instead "Lot 18, Section 20".

[11] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l34

Insert ", Section 11" after "Lot 11".

[12] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l35

Omit "Lots 6 and 19". Insert instead "Lot 6, Section 19".

[13] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I39

Omit "Lots 11 and 14". Insert instead "Lot 14, Section 11".

[14] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I40

Omit "Lot A, DP 375415; Lots X and Y, DP 401254; Lots 11 and 13, DP 758428". Insert instead "Lots 31 and 32, DP 1140524".

[15] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I51

Omit "Lots 1 and 25". Insert instead "Lot 1, Section 25".

[16] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I56

Omit "Lots 10 and 21". Insert instead "Lot 10, Section 21".

[17] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l61

Omit "Lots 2 and 8". Insert instead "Lot 2, Section 8".

[18] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I62

Omit "Lots 2 and 8". Insert instead "Lot 2, Section 8".

[19] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l64

Omit "Lots 1 and 3". Insert instead "Lot 3, Section 1".

[20] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l68

Omit "Lots 1 and 16". Insert instead "Lot 1, Section 16".

[21] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I69

Omit "Lots 11, 19 and 20". Insert instead "Lots 19 and 20, Section 11".

[22] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I70

Omit "Lots 4-6". Insert instead "Lots 4 and 5, Section 6".

[23] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I71

Omit "Lots 9-11". Insert instead "Lots 9 and 10, Section 11".